Tricia Lamorta 06/27/2008 700376338

E)	700376336	
8 500g	AMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-23-2008 . DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office
DEMA	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trac	3515537 or the new address(es) below.
7.18.00	1. Name of conveying party(ies): JUNKUNG BOD. AMERICAN LOCK COMPANY Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership M Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	2. N. Ime and address of receiving party(ies) Additional rames, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: VINCENT Lamoxte Internal Actress: Stripet Address: Internal Citir: Pawling Stripet Ny Country: USA Zip: 12764
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance /Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Othe Citizenship If ass gnee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (De signations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial # 751776.75 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2 1 7 1 8 1 5 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
•	Vinny's Skinny	-
•	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawofte	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address: 9 Bridle Way	7. To tall fiee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Parallean	[] Enclosed
	city: Pawling State: NV zip: 12564	8. Pryment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: <u>845-855-1942</u> Fax Number:	b Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: TLaw (15te a (10th Ca.)) 9. Signature:	Authorized User Name
	VINCENT Signature VINCENT - AMOST Name of Person Signing	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet shoul I be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the UI PTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/22/2008 DBYRNE 00000039 2171815

01 FC:8521

40.00 OF

Declaration/Affidavit

Vincent Lamorte

19 Bridle Way

Pawling, New York 12564

Email: TLamorte@comcast.ne

Declaration of Facts

I, Vincent Lamorte, state that I am the owner of the trademark "Vinny's Skinny Sauce", Reg. No 2,171,815, Serial No. 75/177,275. On 10/19/1998 an Assignment of my mark was recorded on Reel 1806, Frame 0156 from Juncunc Bros. American Lock Company to American Lock Company.

The Assignment of my mark was illegal ir that Ji neunc, etc. was not the actual owner of this registration.

I have tried to contact American Lock Corpany and the lawyer/law firm (Hill & Simpson / Lewis T Steadman) who originally filed the assignment with no success.

I would like to renew my trademark as soon as possible to avoid the late fee of \$100.00. Executed June 27, 2008 at Pawling, New York.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Vince it Lan orte

TRADEMARK

Vincer t Lamorte Vinny's Deli & Pasta, Inc 14 East Main Street Pawling NY 12564 845-855-1922

June 5, 2008

American Lock Co. 3400 West Exchange Road Crete, Illinois, 60417 Attn: CEO

I am the owner of the trademark "Vinny's Skinny Sauce", Reg. No 2,171,815, Serial No. 75/177,275.

On 10/19/1998 an Assignment of my mark vias recorded on Reel 1806, Frame 0156 from Juncunc Bros. American Lock Company to American Lock Company.

The Assignment of my mark was illegal in that Juncunc, etc. was not the actual owner of this registration.

It is incumbent on you to correct this error immediately. Please have your Attorneys contact the undersigned as soon as possible to avoid legal action. My registration is due for renewal and failure to correct the error will result in our loss of the registration.

If we do not hear from you within five business days, we will have no choice but to pursue every legal venue available to us.

We await your reply.

Yours truly,

Vincent Lamorte Encl.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003821 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 06/27/2008